OFF CO			
B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) FEB 0 2 7000 FEB			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	se recor		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): $U U U U$	/		
Jiang Hsieh and			
Jean-Baptiste Thibault			
Additional names of conveying parties attached			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	To Cure III III III		
102662694 UNND-0029-4			
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1, 1, 0	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Jiang Hsieh and		
	Jean-Baptiste Thibault	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLCC	
	☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached	Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd.	
i			
	January 9, 2004 (Thibault)	City, State, Zip: Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188	
		_	
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4.	(a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:	
	10/319,689		
	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution the application is:		
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.			
5.	Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name:	Steven J. Prewitt	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Addres	JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10363-A Democracy Lane Fairfax, Virginia 22030	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0233-UNND-0029-4 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE TH		
9.	Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
te. V 10. Al			
Steven	J. Prewitt, Registration Number 45,023	February 2, 2004	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	: 1
e zenaru	11 ANAMES DE 1680 VI 1616 ANAMES DE 1880 VI		

PATENT REEL: 014944 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JIANG HSIEH, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN INTERATIVE METHOD FOR REGION-OF-INTEREST RECONSTRUCTION(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed December 16, 2002, Serial Number: 10/319,689;

WHEREAS, GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, whose post office address is 3000 North Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jiang Hsieh 19970 W. Keswick Court Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045

436-41-6056 SSN

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared said JIANG HSIEH and deed this 23 rd day of January

and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act

Notary/Public

PATENT

REEL: 014944 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEAN-BAPTISTE THIBAULT, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN ITERATIVE METHOD FOR REGION-OF-INTEREST RECONSTRUCTION (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed December 16, 2002, Serial Number: 10/319,689;

WHEREAS, GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, whose post office address is 3000 North Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jean-Baptiste Thibault 1029 N. Jackson St., Apt. 1206A Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	Signature Signature
	04-09-2004 Date
	309 - 19 - 2236 SSN
	(Notarization preferred but not regulred
Before me personally appeared saidand deed thisday of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free ac, 2003.
	Notary Public

**PIATAE NAGE. 02 **

REEL: 014944 FRAME: 0467